ﬁavast business

powered by AVG and Avast

Release Notes: Avast Business Cloud
Management Console (May 11, 2020)

Console version: 7.30
Agent version: 4.19
Windows Antivirus: 20.2
Mac OS X Antivirus: 14.4

Release Summary

This release contains improvements and bug fixes to our Avast Business Cloud Management Console.

Improvements & optimizations

e Added several optimizations to support future platform features

Bugs

e Fixed an issue with duplicated devices in the console

Known issues

[CBC-8636]

[CBC-9920]

[CBC-10293]
[CBC-10294]
[CBC-10503]
[CBC-10590]
[CBC-10707]
[CBC-10901]
[CBC-10976]

Internal Server error when opening custom policies

Multiple email notifications for one threat event are generated
Outdated Mac agent alert shown while the agent is up to date
Device reinstallation alert after upgrade on version 4.19

False protection components disabled alerts

SBR: Communication layer error

Tasks Internal Server Error

New device in installing status appearing in the console
Unwanted console deactivation
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