

# **Release Notes: Avast Business Cloud** Management Console (May 11, 2020)

Console version: 7.30 Agent version: 4.19

Windows Antivirus: 20.2 Mac OS X Antivirus: 14.4

## **Release Summary**

This release contains improvements and bug fixes to our Avast Business Cloud Management Console.

#### Improvements & optimizations

• Added several optimizations to support future platform features

### Bugs

Fixed an issue with duplicated devices in the console

#### **Known** issues

[CBC-8636]	Internal Server error when opening custom policies
[CBC-9920]	Multiple email notifications for one threat event are generated
[CBC-10293]	Outdated Mac agent alert shown while the agent is up to date
[CBC-10294]	Device reinstallation alert after upgrade on version 4.19
[CBC-10503]	False protection components disabled alerts
[CBC-10590]	SBR: Communication layer error
[CBC-10707]	Tasks Internal Server Error
[CBC-10901]	New device in installing status appearing in the console
[CBC-10976]	Unwanted console deactivation